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                     2007 WIAA Girls Division 1 State Meet                     
                                 UW Natatorium                                 
                                    Results                                    
 
Event 1  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    State D1: R 502.45        2003 Lauren LeRoy, Oshkosh North                 
    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Kylie Rosenstock          SO Madison West          310.40    J440.00   20  
  2 Amy Feivor                JR Appleton North        260.85    J369.50   17  
  3 Lauren Callin             FR Middleton             268.40    J367.85   16  
  4 Aubrey Griffiths          JR Racine Case           247.25    J358.00   15  
  5 Kelly Bruce               SR Middleton             268.45    J356.55   14  
  6 Sara Axness               SO Eau Claire Memor      236.00    J351.05   13  
  7 Katie Werner              JR Wauwatosa East        240.85    J345.90   12  
  8 Anna Nyland               SR Eau Claire Memor      234.50    J336.40   11  
  9 Mary Woodson              SO Arrowhead             238.90    J328.10    9  
 10 Jessica Stolfi            JR Kenosha Tremper       238.90    J321.90    7  
 11 Lindsey Day               SO Arrowhead             236.20    J316.25    6  
 12 Jessica Jackson           JR Waukesha West         232.30    J309.55    5  
 13 Kristin Tesch             FR Neenah                231.45    J307.60    4  
 14 Tara Seidel               SO Appleton East         230.50    J304.10    3  
 15 Megan Mauer               JR Oak Creek             227.55    J300.50    2  
 16 Dani Waller               SO Eau Claire Memor      229.65    J299.00    1  
 
Event 1  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    State D1: R 502.45        2003 Lauren LeRoy, Oshkosh North                 
    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis        
===============================================================================
Semi-Finals
  1 Kylie Rosenstock          SO Madison West          190.75     310.40  
  2 Kelly Bruce               SR Middleton             180.00     268.45  
  3 Lauren Callin             FR Middleton             187.10     268.40  
  4 Amy Feivor                JR Appleton North        168.40     260.85  
  5 Aubrey Griffiths          JR Racine Case           148.65     247.25  
  6 Katie Werner              JR Wauwatosa East        153.10     240.85  
  7 Mary Woodson              SO Arrowhead             147.60     238.90  
  7 Jessica Stolfi            JR Kenosha Tremper       146.20     238.90  
  9 Lindsey Day               SO Arrowhead             154.00     236.20  
 10 Sara Axness               SO Eau Claire Memor      162.85     236.00  
 11 Anna Nyland               SR Eau Claire Memor      147.20     234.50  
 12 Jessica Jackson           JR Waukesha West         151.65     232.30  
 13 Kristin Tesch             FR Neenah                153.90     231.45  
 14 Tara Seidel               SO Appleton East         161.60     230.50  
 15 Dani Waller               SO Eau Claire Memor      148.75     229.65  
 16 Megan Mauer               JR Oak Creek             144.40     227.55  
 17 Amy Jo Garinger           SR Muskego               141.90     225.10  
 18 Emily Lawrence            JR West Bend West        147.65     224.15  
 19 Kristen Buschke           SO Brookfield Cent       139.85     218.50  
 20 Melissa Krohn             JR Racine Horlick        138.35     215.65  
 
Event 1  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    State D1: R 502.45        2003 Lauren LeRoy, Oshkosh North                 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Kylie Rosenstock          SO Madison West              NT     190.75  
  2 Lauren Callin             FR Middleton                 NT     187.10  
  3 Kelly Bruce               SR Middleton                 NT     180.00  
  4 Amy Feivor                JR Appleton North            NT     168.40  
  5 Sara Axness               SO Eau Claire Memor          NT     162.85  
  6 Tara Seidel               SO Appleton East             NT     161.60  
  7 Lindsey Day               SO Arrowhead                 NT     154.00  
  8 Kristin Tesch             FR Neenah                    NT     153.90  



  9 Katie Werner              JR Wauwatosa East            NT     153.10  
 10 Jessica Jackson           JR Waukesha West             NT     151.65  
 11 Dani Waller               SO Eau Claire Memor          NT     148.75  
 12 Aubrey Griffiths          JR Racine Case               NT     148.65  
 13 Emily Lawrence            JR West Bend West            NT     147.65  
 14 Mary Woodson              SO Arrowhead                 NT     147.60  
 15 Anna Nyland               SR Eau Claire Memor          NT     147.20  
 16 Jessica Stolfi            JR Kenosha Tremper           NT     146.20  
 17 Megan Mauer               JR Oak Creek                 NT     144.40  
 18 Amy Jo Garinger           SR Muskego                   NT     141.90  
 19 Kristen Buschke           SO Brookfield Cent           NT     139.85  
 20 Melissa Krohn             JR Racine Horlick            NT     138.35  
 21 Abby Zubella              JR AppleW/Kimb               NT     138.05  
 22 Kayli Adkins              SR Racine Case               NT     135.00  
 23 Kristin Becker            SO Brookfield Cent           NT     134.05  
 24 Sarah Tighe               FR MenoFalls/Hamltn          NT     132.45  
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    State D1: R 1:42.71  11/12/2005 Arrowhead, Arrowhead                       
                         A Boritzke, M Zblewski, K Eschenburg, N Landisch  
    School                                               Seed     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
  1 Madison East                                      1:50.67    1:47.78   40  
     1) Ruby Martin JR                  2) Hannah Taschwer SR             
     3) Becca Soderholm SO              4) Ivy Martin FR                  
  2 Badger/Big Foot/Williams Bay                      1:49.82    1:48.51   34  
     1) Ellie Lorenzi SO                2) Emily Russart SO               
     3) Lindsey Mikrut SO               4) Maddie Clark FR                
  3 Madison Memorial                                  1:50.97    1:49.46   32  
     1) Jackie Powell SO                2) Juliette Walker JR             
     3) Margaret Debrauske SR           4) Alissa Endres SO               
  4 Arrowhead                                         1:50.19    1:50.21   30  
     1) Holly Johnson FR                2) Caryn Knight SO                
     3) Emma Goral FR                   4) Katherine Kolster SR           
  5 Waukesha South/Mukwonago                          1:51.20    1:50.34   28  
     1) Clair Martin SR                 2) Arianna Gorenc JR              
     3) Pamela Breitrick FR             4) Kathleen Keough JR             
  6 Middleton                                         1:51.70    1:50.99   26  
     1) Talia Horner SO                 2) Ashley Ryan JR                 
     3) Danielle Beckwith SR            4) Kayla Beckwith JR              
  7 Bay Port                                          1:51.07    1:51.10   24  
     1) Andrea Kolitsch FR              2) Jordan Van Egeren SR           
     3) Nicole Dorvinen SR              4) Spencer Rodriguez FR           
  8 Verona Area                                       1:52.40    1:51.39   22  
     1) Amie Osten SR                   2) Katelyn Baltes SO              
     3) Megan Anderson JR               4) Mollie Kryka JR                
  9 Brookfield East                                   1:51.40    1:51.48   18  
     1) Micheala Griffin JR             2) Elisabeth Grisa SO             
     3) Jessica Kapke SR                4) Amy Boritzke SO                
 10 Madison West                                      1:53.29    1:51.60   14  
     1) Jessie Vaughan SR               2) Maddy O'Keefe JR               
     3) Bronwyn Knaebe SR               4) Margaret Ntambi SO             
 11 Wausau East                                       1:53.58    1:52.67   12  
     1) Anna Drewry SR                  2) Kaitlyn Hilgemann JR           
     3) Lauren Sichterman FR            4) Jenny Gajewski SR              
 12 Oshkosh West                                      1:51.65    1:52.78   10  
     1) Hilary Woldt SO                 2) Ashley Tuchscherer FR          
     3) Abbey Tuchscherer SO            4) Elina Hu SO                    
 13 Homestead                                         1:52.44    1:53.30    8  
     1) Lindsey Kent SR                 2) Miaya Hillard FR               
     3) Ana Osowski JR                  4) Whitney Boehme SR              
 14 Appleton West/Kimberly                            1:53.15    1:53.86    6  
     1) Laura Wardecke JR               2) Sarah Wardecke SR              
     3) Marina Raymond SO               4)                                
 15 Sun Prairie                                       1:55.00    1:54.34    4  
     1) Melissa Wisniewski JR           2) Sarah Powers SO                
     3) Lauren Heilman JR               4) Hannah Bucholtz SR             
 16 Wausau West                                       1:54.99    1:55.32    2  



     1) Stefanie Sippl SO               2) Janelle Jehn JR                
     3) Jaimee Hall SR                  4) Eileen Burke SR                
 17 Eau Claire Memorial                               1:55.32    1:55.65  
     1) Allison Gilmore JR              2) Tina DeLakis SO                
     3) Trinity Whitney JR              4) Andi Woita SR                  
 18 Cedarburg                                         1:55.16    1:55.95  
     1) Emma Cabrera JR                 2) Taylor Merryfield SR           
     3) Lisa Piepenberg SR              4) Nicole Steinberg SO            
 19 Germantown                                        1:54.86    1:56.03  
     1) Kelly Theis FR                  2) Dana Graunke JR                
     3) Marin Thompson SO               4) Shannon Miller SO              
 20 Menomonee Falls/Hamilton                          1:54.37    1:56.36  
     1) Jess Bley SR                    2) Alyse Brunella SO              
     3) Sarah Warzon SR                 4) Briana Botros SO               
 21 Kenosha Bradford                                  1:55.71    1:56.84  
     1) Dana Iverson FR                 2) Alexis Iverson JR              
     3) Meg Beasley SO                  4) Courtney Blaisdell SR          
 22 Green Bay East/Preble                             1:55.57    1:57.17  
     1) Dayna Nellis JR                 2) Maddy Power FR                 
     3) Jasmine Lee SO                  4) Kendra Seeholzer JR            
 23 La Crosse Central                                 1:56.32    1:57.50  
     1) Erika Winberg SR                2) Riley Seidel SR                
     3) Kristin Zumach SO               4) Marissa Tymenson JR            
 -- Waukesha North/Kettle Moraine                     1:54.22         DQ  
     1) Jillian Olson SR                2) Becky Karis JR                 
     3) Jamie Olson SR                  4) Ann Davis SR                   
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    State D1: R 1:48.29        1992 Michelle Jesperson, Madison West           
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
  1 Stephanie Armstrong       SO Waukesha West        1:54.25    1:50.23   20  
  2 Danielle Beckwith         SR Middleton            1:54.16    1:52.87   17  
  3 Katie Delaney             FR Middleton            1:55.92    1:53.73   16  
  4 Ashley Bolin              SR Oshkosh West         1:52.35    1:53.79   15  
  5 Molley Pipkorn            SR Arrowhead            1:55.01    1:54.32   14  
  6 Heidi Niespodzany         SR Pulaski              1:56.20    1:55.58   13  
  7 Abby Mundt                JR Madison West         1:57.97    1:55.72   12  
  8 Amie Osten                SR Verona Area          1:56.58    1:55.75   11  
  9 Kendra Rottier            SO Gbaysw/Gbw           1:56.71    1:56.16    9  
 10 Clair Martin              SR WaukS/Mukw           1:57.28    1:56.26    7  
 11 Hilary Woldt              SO Oshkosh West         1:58.47    1:57.38    6  
 12 Kelley Becherer           JR Sheboygan North      1:58.06    1:57.78    5  
 13 Ilsa Feierabend           FR Madison West         1:58.48    1:58.31    4  
 14 Katherine Kolster         SR Arrowhead            1:57.25    1:58.56    3  
 15 Brittany Walsh            SO Muskego              1:58.81    1:58.66    2  
 16 Tracy Vogel               SO Arrowhead            1:59.07    1:59.06    1  
 17 Natalie Bolin             FR Oshkosh West         1:57.75    1:59.32  
 18 Courtney Sheehan          FR WaukS/Mukw           1:59.10    1:59.34  
 19 Danielle Grzywa           SR Bay Port             1:58.98    1:59.39  
 20 Lindsay Stedman           JR WaukN/Kettle Mor     1:58.81    1:59.87  
 21 Giulia Kaftan             SR Divine Savior        1:58.65    2:00.43  
 21 Kayla Dlugopolski         FR Homestead            1:57.81    2:00.43  
 23 Carolyn Salutz            JR Stevens Point        2:01.15    2:01.47  
 24 Meg Beasley               SO Kenosha Bradfrd      2:00.27    2:02.62  
 
Event 4  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    State D1: R 2:01.39        2004 Andrea Boritzke, Arrowhead                 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
  1 Aja Van Hout              FR Madison East         2:07.72    2:06.61   20  
  2 Becca Soderholm           SO Madison East         2:10.34    2:07.91   17  
  3 Sarah Wardecke            SR AppleW/Kimb          2:10.15    2:08.85   16  
  4 Hailey Schneider          SO Janesville Craig     2:12.08    2:09.19   15  
  5 Natalie Wallen            SR Brookfield Cent      2:09.21    2:09.51   14  
  6 Emily Russart             SO Badg/BFoot/WiBay     2:13.35    2:09.57   13  
  7 Jessica Anderson          JR Arrowhead            2:13.31    2:11.05   12  



  8 Molly Piepenburg          SO Cedarburg            2:11.38    2:11.31   11  
  9 Pamela Breitrick          FR WaukS/Mukw           2:11.46    2:12.03    9  
 10 Rachel Revolinski         FR Oshk N/Lourdes       2:12.45    2:12.25    7  
 11 Abbey Tuchscherer         SO Oshkosh West         2:11.44    2:12.37    6  
 12 Nicole Dorvinen           SR Bay Port             2:12.28    2:12.38    5  
 13 Taylor Andrews            JR Arrowhead            2:13.07    2:12.66    4  
 14 Caryn Knight              SO Arrowhead            2:12.09    2:12.68    3  
 15 Krisa Kuffel              JR Bay Port             2:14.19    2:12.96    2  
 16 Diandra Nero              SR Bay Port             2:12.76    2:13.40    1  
 17 Margaret Debrauske        SR Madison Memorial     2:14.37    2:13.52  
 18 Jasmine Lee               SO Gbeast/Preble        2:14.10    2:13.84  
 19 Kirsten Lickel            SR Madison East         2:12.45    2:13.89  
 20 Whitney Boehme            SR Homestead            2:15.40    2:14.98  
 21 Lauren Mauel              JR Gbaysw/Gbw           2:14.32    2:15.33  
 22 Jillian Olson             SR WaukN/Kettle Mor     2:15.04    2:15.66  
 23 Megan Kraft               SO Menomonie            2:15.70    2:16.15  
 24 Emma Cabrera              JR Cedarburg            2:15.23    2:17.31  
 
Event 5  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    State D1: R 23.00        1998 Cortnee Adams, Appleton North                
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
  1 Ruby Martin               JR Madison East           23.87      23.63   20  
  2 Kayla Smith               JR Madison Memorial       24.25      23.95   17  
  3 Becca Weiland             FR Wisconsin Rapids       24.19      24.03   16  
  4 Parker Wolf               SO Sheboygan North        24.42      24.27   15  
  5 Arianna Gorenc            JR WaukS/Mukw             24.68      24.43   14  
  6 Mackenzie King            JR Madison Memorial       24.87      24.55   12  
  6 Jill Krattiger            SR WaukS/Mukw             24.44      24.55   12  
  6 Maddie Clark              FR Badg/BFoot/WiBay       24.86      24.55   12  
  9 Ivy Martin                FR Madison East           24.60      24.57    9  
 10 Elise Borja               SO WaukS/Mukw             24.87      24.76    7  
 11 Jess Bley                 SR MenoFalls/Hamltn       24.86      24.79    5.5
 11 Kayla Beckwith            JR Middleton              24.59      24.79    5.5
 13 Kirsten Rhude             SR Middleton              24.77      24.82    4  
 14 Emma Goral                FR Arrowhead              24.76      24.83    3  
 15 Erica Halley              SO Appleton East          25.01      24.97    2  
 16 Tina DeLakis              SO Eau Claire Memor       24.87      25.07    1  
 17 Lea Koenig                FR Wausau West            24.97      25.11  
 18 Karla Riemer              SR Oconomowoc             25.07      25.16  
 19 Emilee Harry              JR Sheboygan South        25.02      25.25  
 19 Jackie Bereiter           SR Racine Case            25.16      25.25  
 21 Kathleen Keough           JR WaukS/Mukw             25.02      25.28  
 22 Amy Boritzke              SO Brookfield East        24.94      25.43  
 23 Rachel Walsh              SO Oregon                 25.10      25.52  
 24 Shannon Miller            SO Germantown             25.20      25.74  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    State D1: R 54.55        1999 Sarah Wanezek, Brookfield East               
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
  1 Emma Goral                FR Arrowhead              56.70      55.98   20  
  2 Jessica Kapke             SR Brookfield East        57.23      57.07   17  
  3 Katie Schroeder           SO Brookfield Cent        56.91      57.22   16  
  4 Becca Soderholm           SO Madison East           59.60      57.99   15  
  5 Kendra Rottier            SO Gbaysw/Gbw             59.40      58.22   14  
  6 Arianna Gorenc            JR WaukS/Mukw             59.48      58.44   13  
  7 Abbey Tuchscherer         SO Oshkosh West           59.15      58.93   12  
  8 Jackie Bereiter           SR Racine Case            59.41      59.34   11  
  9 Ashley Ryan               JR Middleton              59.96      59.54    9  
 10 Marin Thompson            SO Germantown             59.67    1:00.06    7  
 11 Margaret Debrauske        SR Madison Memorial     1:01.42    1:00.09    6  
 12 Lauren Mauel              JR Gbaysw/Gbw             59.94    1:00.42    5  
 13 Bronwyn Knaebe            SR Madison West         1:01.50    1:00.64    4  
 14 Jasmine Lee               SO Gbeast/Preble        1:01.50    1:00.71    3  
 15 Ally Crum                 SO Neenah               1:01.35    1:00.73    2  
 16 Karla Riemer              SR Oconomowoc           1:01.10    1:00.80    1  



 17 Jennifer McFarland        SO Neenah               1:01.01    1:00.98  
 18 Lindsey Mikrut            SO Badg/BFoot/WiBay     1:00.58    1:01.01  
 19 Whitney Boehme            SR Homestead            1:00.68    1:01.13  
 20 Lauren Pietila            SR Arrowhead            1:01.31    1:01.40  
 21 Nicole Dorvinen           SR Bay Port             1:00.76    1:01.42  
 22 Ann Davis                 SR WaukN/Kettle Mor     1:01.31    1:01.45  
 23 Maura Schweitz            JR Nicolet              1:01.34    1:01.47  
 24 Kirsten Lickel            SR Madison East         1:01.19    1:01.67  
 25 Jaimee Hall               SR Wausau West          1:02.75    1:02.72  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    State D1: R 49.77        1998 Cortnee Adams, Appleton North                
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
  1 Stephanie Armstrong       SO Waukesha West          52.08      50.71   20  
  2 Ruby Martin               JR Madison East           51.50      51.08   17  
  3 Becca Weiland             FR Wisconsin Rapids       52.96      52.64   16  
  4 Kayla Smith               JR Madison Memorial       53.19      52.69   15  
  5 Jill Krattiger            SR WaukS/Mukw             53.61      52.84   14  
  6 Abby Mundt                JR Madison West           54.22      53.19   13  
  7 Danielle Ellingson        SR Madison Memorial       53.71      53.27   11.5
  7 Natalie Wallen            SR Brookfield Cent        53.86      53.27   11.5
  9 Ashley Bolin              SR Oshkosh West           53.13      53.45    9  
 10 Elise Borja               SO WaukS/Mukw             54.29      53.64    7  
 11 Parker Wolf               SO Sheboygan North        53.64      53.79    6  
 12 Maddie Clark              FR Badg/BFoot/WiBay       54.16      53.94    5  
 13 Katherine Kolster         SR Arrowhead              53.75      53.96    4  
 14 Krisa Kuffel              JR Bay Port               54.71      54.09    3  
 15 Mackenzie King            JR Madison Memorial       54.38      54.10    2  
 16 Kelley Becherer           JR Sheboygan North        53.85      54.19    1  
 17 Elina Hu                  SO Oshkosh West           54.37      54.28  
 18 Kayla Beckwith            JR Middleton              54.03      54.34  
 19 Brianna Chu               JR Racine Case            53.29      54.37  
 20 Lauren Heilman            JR Sun Prairie            54.81      54.48  
 21 Carolyn Curran            FR Madison West           54.69      54.66  
 21 Erica Halley              SO Appleton East          55.05      54.66  
 23 Kirsten Rhude             SR Middleton              54.08      54.85  
 24 Lea Koenig                FR Wausau West            54.65      55.44  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    State D1: R 4:54.03        2006 Courtney Veerman, Middleton                
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
  1 Aja Van Hout              FR Madison East         5:01.33    4:58.68   20  
  2 Katie Delaney             FR Middleton            5:06.92    5:00.56   17  
  3 Danielle Beckwith         SR Middleton            5:01.18    5:01.58   16  
  4 Jackie Powell             SO Madison Memorial     5:05.92    5:02.60   15  
  5 Molly Piepenburg          SO Cedarburg            5:09.37    5:05.53   14  
  6 Hilary Woldt              SO Oshkosh West         5:12.11    5:09.49   13  
  7 Molley Pipkorn            SR Arrowhead            5:11.94    5:09.90   12  
  8 Maddie Schwartz           FR Oregon               5:15.23    5:11.95   11  
  9 Kayla Dlugopolski         FR Homestead            5:05.83    5:12.81    9  
 10 Natalie Bolin             FR Oshkosh West         5:15.95    5:14.37    7  
 11 Brittany Walsh            SO Muskego              5:07.02    5:14.50    6  
 12 Heidi Niespodzany         SR Pulaski              5:12.63    5:14.88    5  
 13 Dana Johnson              SO Madison Memorial     5:19.09    5:15.79    4  
 14 Ilsa Feierabend           FR Madison West         5:17.17    5:15.99    3  
 15 Pamela Breitrick          FR WaukS/Mukw           5:16.38    5:16.22    2  
 16 Emma Cabrera              JR Cedarburg            5:15.45    5:16.28    1  
 17 Lisa Piepenberg           SR Cedarburg            5:18.91    5:17.22  
 18 Tracy Vogel               SO Arrowhead            5:18.51    5:18.18  
 19 Courtney Sheehan          FR WaukS/Mukw           5:19.60    5:18.19  
 20 Dayna Nellis              JR Gbeast/Preble        5:18.08    5:18.58  
 21 Paige Weslaski            SO Racine Case          5:18.08    5:19.34  
 22 Stefanie Edwards          SR Rhinelander          5:24.56    5:21.42  
 23 Giulia Kaftan             SR Divine Savior        5:18.99    5:24.77  
 24 Amy Russart               SR Badg/BFoot/WiBay     5:19.50    5:26.87  



 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    State D1: R 1:35.16  11/12/2005 Arrowhead, Arrowhead                       
                         K Grimes, S Fisher, M Neary, N Landisch           
    School                                               Seed     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
  1 Madison East                                      1:36.41    1:35.76   40  
     1) Ruby Martin JR                  2) Ivy Martin FR                  
     3) Kirsten Lickel SR               4) Aja Van Hout FR                
  2 Madison Memorial                                  1:36.73    1:35.84   34  
     1) Danielle Ellingson SR           2) Mackenzie King JR              
     3) Alissa Endres SO                4) Kayla Smith JR                 
  3 Waukesha South/Mukwonago                          1:38.40    1:38.09   32  
     1) Elise Borja SO                  2) Jill Krattiger SR              
     3) Kathleen Keough JR              4) Katie Nagel JR                 
  4 Bay Port                                          1:39.58    1:39.41   30  
     1) Jordan Van Egeren SR            2) Spencer Rodriguez FR           
     3) Diandra Nero SR                 4) Krisa Kuffel JR                
  5 Madison West                                      1:40.49    1:39.44   28  
     1) Margaret Ntambi SO              2) Carolyn Curran FR              
     3) Kirkley Doyle JR                4) Abby Mundt JR                  
  6 Middleton                                         1:40.40    1:40.25   26  
     1) Ally Keller SR                  2) Grace Jarzemsky SO             
     3) Ashley Ryan JR                  4) Kirsten Rhude SR               
  7 Oshkosh West                                      1:41.20    1:40.54   24  
     1) Ashley Bolin SR                 2) Heidi Klein SO                 
     3) Natalie Bolin FR                4) Elina Hu SO                    
  8 Wausau East                                       1:42.34    1:41.43   22  
     1) Lauren Sichterman FR            2) Anna Drewry SR                 
     3) Jenny Gajewski SR               4) Hanna Hawker FR                
  9 Arrowhead                                         1:41.35    1:41.62   18  
     1) Molley Pipkorn SR               2) Caryn Knight SO                
     3) Victoria Jambretz SR            4) Taylor Andrews JR              
 10 Verona Area                                       1:43.08    1:41.76   14  
     1) Sam Otterson FR                 2) Amie Osten SR                  
     3) Katelyn Baltes SO               4) Mollie Kryka JR                
 11 Racine Case                                       1:41.75    1:41.86   12  
     1) Jackie Bereiter SR              2) Ashleigh Slamann JR            
     3) Paige Weslaski SO               4) Brianna Chu JR                 
 12 Sheboygan North                                   1:42.07    1:41.98   10  
     1) Kelley Becherer JR              2) Abby Fehrman SO                
     3) Nicole Maletzke FR              4) Parker Wolf SO                 
 13 Brookfield East                                   1:41.80    1:42.15    8  
     1) Elisabeth Grisa SO              2) Kelly Bresnahan JR             
     3) Kieran McAvoy JR                4) Kelly Robinson SR              
 14 Wausau West                                       1:41.60    1:42.17    6  
     1) Eileen Burke SR                 2) Jaimee Hall SR                 
     3) Janelle Jehn JR                 4) Lea Koenig FR                  
 15 Cedarburg                                         1:42.61    1:42.27    4  
     1) Taylor Merryfield SR            2) Nicole Steinberg SO            
     3) Traci Gibb SR                   4) Molly Piepenburg SO            
 16 Appleton West/Kimberly                            1:41.88    1:42.39    2  
     1) Laura Wardecke JR               2) Sarah Wardecke SR              
     3) Marina Raymond SO               4) Bethany Matula SR              
 17 Oregon                                            1:42.44    1:42.48  
     1) Katie Landmark FR               2) Brittany Morrison JR           
     3) Kelly Baron JR                  4) Rachel Walsh SO                
 18 Eau Claire Memorial                               1:42.89    1:42.49  
     1) Allison Gilmore JR              2) Andi Woita SR                  
     3) Trinity Whitney JR              4) Tina DeLakis SO                
 19 Neenah                                            1:41.86    1:42.50  
     1) Caelainn Donnellan JR           2) Ally Crum SO                   
     3) Hilary Shandonay SO             4) Laura Westfall JR              
 20 Waukesha North/Kettle Moraine                     1:42.20    1:42.56  
     1) Amanda Mortensen SR             2) Nicole Bennett SO              
     3) Ann Davis SR                    4) Lindsay Stedman JR             
 21 Appleton East                                     1:42.45    1:42.75  
     1) Erica Halley SO                 2) Hannah Forcey JR               



     3) Katie Mumford SO                4) Danielle Klunk FR              
 22 Badger/Big Foot/Williams Bay                      1:41.96    1:43.18  
     1) Lindsey Mikrut SO               2) Amanda Bergesen SR             
     3) Emily Russart SO                4) Amy Russart SR                 
 23 Kenosha Bradford                                  1:42.97    1:43.82  
     1) Courtney Blaisdell SR           2) Dana Iverson FR                
     3) Brittany Beyer SO               4) Meg Beasley SO                 
 24 Germantown                                        1:43.11    1:44.03  
     1) Shannon Miller SO               2) Dana Graunke JR                
     3) Kelly Theis FR                  4) Megan Taugher FR               
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    State D1: R 55.39        2004 Andrea Boritzke, Arrowhead                   
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
  1 Amie Osten                SR Verona Area            59.25      58.06   20  
  2 Jackie Powell             SO Madison Memorial       58.61      58.37   17  
  3 Jessica Kapke             SR Brookfield East        58.78      58.75   16  
  4 Jess Bley                 SR MenoFalls/Hamltn       59.61      58.84   15  
  5 Anna Drewry               SR Wausau East          1:00.18      59.15   14  
  6 Talia Horner              SO Middleton              59.69      59.41   13  
  7 Clair Martin              SR WaukS/Mukw             59.30      59.50   12  
  8 Andrea Kolitsch           FR Bay Port               59.86      59.62   11  
  9 Brianna Chu               JR Racine Case            59.76      59.85    9  
 10 Jillian Olson             SR WaukN/Kettle Mor     1:00.38    1:00.74    7  
 11 Dana Iverson              FR Kenosha Bradfrd      1:01.54    1:00.82    6  
 12 Diandra Nero              SR Bay Port             1:01.25    1:01.30    5  
 13 Micheala Griffin          JR Brookfield East      1:01.00    1:01.32    4  
 14 Maddie Schwartz           FR Oregon               1:01.18    1:01.63    3  
 15 Maggie Pease              SR WaukS/Mukw           1:01.98    1:01.68    2  
 16 Amy Boritzke              SO Brookfield East      1:01.21    1:01.71    1  
 17 Lindsey Kent              SR Homestead            1:01.52    1:01.72  
 18 Lauren Heilman            JR Sun Prairie          1:02.26    1:01.77  
 19 Bronwyn Knaebe            SR Madison West         1:01.97    1:01.90  
 20 Sara Brooks               FR Bur/CC/ET/Wil/Wa     1:01.63    1:02.17  
 21 Danielle Grzywa           SR Bay Port             1:01.59    1:02.30  
 22 Caitlin Pardi             SR Muskego              1:01.62    1:02.66  
 23 Hannah Egger              SR Marshfield           1:02.43    1:02.81  
 24 Emilee Harry              JR Sheboygan South      1:02.18    1:03.54  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    State D1: R 1:03.46  11/12/2005 Maggie Zblewski, Arrowhead                 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
  1 Emily Russart             SO Badg/BFoot/WiBay     1:04.69    1:02.73R  20  
  2 Amy Lewis                 JR Wisconsin Rapids     1:05.78    1:04.78   17  
  3 Sarah Wardecke            SR AppleW/Kimb          1:05.36    1:04.96   16  
  4 Carolyn Salutz            JR Stevens Point        1:07.00    1:05.96   15  
  5 Hailey Schneider          SO Janesville Craig     1:08.67    1:06.82   14  
  6 Juliette Walker           JR Madison Memorial     1:09.94    1:07.07   13  
  7 Taylor Merryfield         SR Cedarburg            1:08.72    1:07.16   12  
  8 Danielle Ellingson        SR Madison Memorial     1:07.83    1:07.23   11  
  9 Maddy O'Keefe             JR Madison West         1:09.37    1:07.33    9  
 10 Katelyn Baltes            SO Verona Area          1:08.81    1:07.37    7  
 11 Rachel Revolinski         FR Oshk N/Lourdes       1:08.52    1:07.44    6  
 12 Tina DeLakis              SO Eau Claire Memor     1:07.03    1:07.55    5  
 13 Taylor Andrews            JR Arrowhead            1:08.30    1:08.11    4  
 14 Caryn Knight              SO Arrowhead            1:08.33    1:08.16    3  
 15 Brianna Huth              SO Appleton North       1:08.24    1:08.20    2  
 16 Hannah Taschwer           SR Madison East         1:09.53    1:08.62    1  
 17 Kendra Loch               JR Madison Memorial     1:09.86    1:08.66  
 18 Jessica Anderson          JR Arrowhead            1:09.54    1:08.78  
 19 Kelly Kading              SR De Pere              1:09.88    1:09.35  
 20 Kaitlyn Hilgemann         JR Wausau East          1:10.13    1:09.85  
 21 Spencer Rodriguez         FR Bay Port             1:09.73    1:09.87  
 22 Elisabeth Grisa           SO Brookfield East      1:10.31    1:10.15  
 23 Kristen Doster            SR Pulaski              1:09.86    1:10.28  



 24 Morgan Briggs             SO Bur/CC/ET/Wil/Wa     1:09.69    1:10.89  
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    State D1: R 3:25.94  11/12/2005 Arrowhead, Arrowhead                       
                         A Boritzke, K Grimes, S Fisher, M Zblewski        
    School                                               Seed     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
  1 Madison Memorial                                  3:33.49    3:30.26   40  
     1) Jackie Powell SO                2) Danielle Ellingson SR          
     3) Mackenzie King JR               4) Kayla Smith JR                 
  2 Madison East                                      3:35.31    3:32.73   34  
     1) Aja Van Hout FR                 2) Becca Soderholm SO             
     3) Kirsten Lickel SR               4) Ivy Martin FR                  
  3 Waukesha South/Mukwonago                          3:34.80    3:33.41   32  
     1) Elise Borja SO                  2) Jill Krattiger SR              
     3) Arianna Gorenc JR               4) Clair Martin SR                
  4 Arrowhead                                         3:36.60    3:35.86   30  
     1) Katherine Kolster SR            2) Molley Pipkorn SR              
     3) Tracy Vogel SO                  4) Emma Goral FR                  
  5 Oshkosh West                                      3:36.39    3:36.98   28  
     1) Abbey Tuchscherer SO            2) Stephanie Bolin JR             
     3) Hilary Woldt SO                 4) Ashley Bolin SR                
  6 Bay Port                                          3:37.88    3:37.20   26  
     1) Diandra Nero SR                 2) Andrea Kolitsch FR             
     3) Danielle Grzywa SR              4) Krisa Kuffel JR                
  7 Middleton                                         3:32.57    3:37.26   24  
     1) Kirsten Rhude SR                2) Katie Delaney FR               
     3) Kayla Beckwith JR               4) Danielle Beckwith SR           
  8 Madison West                                      3:40.44    3:37.48   22  
     1) Carolyn Curran FR               2) Kirkley Doyle JR               
     3) Margaret Ntambi SO              4) Abby Mundt JR                  
  9 Brookfield East                                   3:41.60    3:39.59   18  
     1) Kieran McAvoy JR                2) Kelly Robinson SR              
     3) Amy Boritzke SO                 4) Jessica Kapke SR               
 10 Cedarburg                                         3:41.72    3:40.87   14  
     1) Lisa Piepenberg SR              2) Traci Gibb SR                  
     3) Emma Cabrera JR                 4) Molly Piepenburg SO            
 11 Homestead                                         3:42.44    3:41.55   12  
     1) Eva Schulteis SO                2) Ellie Poole SO                 
     3) Lindsey Kent SR                 4) Whitney Boehme SR              
 12 Oregon                                            3:41.71    3:41.81   10  
     1) Maddie Schwartz FR              2) Caitlyn Hiveley JR             
     3) Kelly Baron JR                  4) Rachel Walsh SO                
 13 Waukesha North/Kettle Moraine                     3:45.56    3:42.18    8  
     1) Amanda Mortensen SR             2) Nicole Bennett SO              
     3) Jillian Olson SR                4) Lindsay Stedman JR             
 14 Brookfield Central                                3:43.72    3:42.90    6  
     1) Beth Twitchell FR               2) Natalie Schim SO               
     3) Katie Schroeder SO              4) Natalie Wallen SR              
 15 Sheboygan North                                   3:43.31    3:43.06    4  
     1) Isabella Zapinski SO            2) Kelley Becherer JR             
     3) Nicole Maletzke FR              4) Parker Wolf SO                 
 16 Badger/Big Foot/Williams Bay                      3:42.56    3:43.29    2  
     1) Maddie Clark FR                 2) Ellie Lorenzi SO               
     3) Lindsey Mikrut SO               4) Amy Russart SR                 
 17 Racine Case                                       3:41.01    3:43.83  
     1) Brianna Chu JR                  2) Ashleigh Slamann JR            
     3) Paige Weslaski SO               4) Jackie Bereiter SR             
 18 Menomonie                                         3:44.16    3:43.90  
     1) Ellen Dodor JR                  2) Kia Kraft SR                   
     3) Brittany Erb JR                 4) Megan Kraft SO                 
 19 Wausau West                                       3:43.74    3:44.94  
     1) Stefanie Sippl SO               2) Jaimee Hall SR                 
     3) Janelle Jehn JR                 4) Lea Koenig FR                  
 20 Appleton East                                     3:44.95    3:45.17  
     1) Erica Halley SO                 2) Hannah Forcey JR               
     3) Katie Mumford SO                4) Danielle Klunk FR              
 21 Menomonee Falls/Hamilton                          3:48.39    3:45.61  



     1) Briana Botros SO                2) Sarah Warzon SR                
     3) Alyse Brunella SO               4) Jess Bley SR                   
 22 Neenah                                            3:46.05    3:47.84  
     1) Caelainn Donnellan JR           2) Ariel Long JR                  
     3) Jennifer McFarland SO           4) Laura Westfall JR              
 -- Sun Prairie                                       3:44.31         DQ  
     1) Lauren Heilman JR               2) Whitnie Andrews SO             
     3) Melissa Wisniewski JR           4) Hannah Bucholtz SR             
 -- La Crosse Central                                 3:47.97         DQ  
     1) Marissa Tymenson JR             2) Kristin Zumach SO              
     3) Braeden Padasky SR              4) Riley Seidel SR                


